YA
M
A
IC
H
I E
LE
C

ic
h
08
9
/ 4
51
09
-0
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE   –   DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER
IC Dimensions Socket Dim.
G HA x B C E (max.) FD
Part Number Pitch
(mm)
Pin
Count
IC234-1564-038 * 156 0.4 14.0 x 20.0 16.00 22.00 0.67 0.125 38.0 44.0
IC234-1604-018 * 160 0.65 27.95 x 27.95 32.00 32.00 1.48 0.15 47.6 47.6
IC234-1604-032 * 160 0.65 28.0 x 28.0 30.60 30.60 1.66 0.175 47.6 47.6
IC234-1764-059 * 176 0.4 20.0 x 20.0 22.00 22.00 0.67 0.125 40.0 40.0
IC234-1764-002 * 176 0.5 24.0 x 24.0 26.00 26.00 1.00 0.125 46.0 46.0
IC234-1764-005 * 176 0.5 24.0 x 24.0 26.00 26.00 1.00 0.17 46.0 46.0
IC234-2404-030 * 240 0.5 32.0 x 32.0 34.60 34.60 1.56 0.17 51.6 51.6
IC234-2564-020 * 256 0.4 28.0 x 28.0 30.00 30.00 1.40 0.125 48.0 48.0
H
G
IC234 Series (Open Top)  Quad Flat Package (QFP) - Shoulder Contact Type
Housing: